# OP \$190.00 5358679

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM486184

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Doc Brown Enterprises, Inc.		02/09/2017	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Doc Brown Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	768 Muirfield Circle	
City:	Atlantis	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 33462	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5358679	FINALLY, IT'S GOOD TO BE "REALLY BAD"
Registration Number:	5476024	DOC BROWN REALLY BAD RUM AN EXQUISITELYF
Registration Number:	5476023	DOC BROWN SAYS "LIVE UNITED - DRINK RESP
Registration Number:	5046747	
Registration Number:	5092329	
Registration Number:	5092328	REALLY BAD RUM
Registration Number:	5046746	REALLY BAD RUM CAKE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-378-4412

Email: tmdocket@hinckelyallen.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Dunn
Address Line 1: 28 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas F. Dunn
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas F. Dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2018

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=DOC BROWN ENTERPRISES, INC. ARTICLES#page1.tif

source=DOC BROWN ENTERPRISES, INC. ARTICLES#page2.tif

source=DOC BROWN ENTERPRISES, INC. ARTICLES#page3.tif

source=DOC BROWN ENTERPRISES, INC. ARTICLES#page4.tif

	CERTIFICATE OF DOME	ESTICATION	 4.0 5/3		
Th	e undersigned, LEE BROWN	PRESIDENT		7 FE	
	(Name)	(Title)	ASS.	8 22	` _ 
of	DOC BROWN ENTERPRISES, INC.	a foreign	⊆∺ coregra		֭֓֞֜֝֟֜֜֝֟֜֜֜֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֡֜֜֜֜֓֓֡֓֜֜֜֡֓֡֓֡֓֡֡֡֡֡֓֜֡֡֡֡֡֓֡֡֡֡֡֡
in	(Corporation Name) accordance with s. 607.1801, Florida Statutes, does hereb		HI ONE	10: 55	•
1.	The date on which corporation was first formed was JU	LY 30	<u>, 2015</u>	_·	
2.	2. The jurisdiction where the above named corporation was first formed, incorporated, or otherwise came into being was Massachusetts				•
3.	. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Domestication was DOC BROWN ENTERPRISES, INC.			•	
4.	4. The name of the corporation, as set forth in its articles of incorporation, to be filed pursuant to				
	s. 607.0202 and 607.0401 with this certificate is DOC	BROWN ENTERPRIS	ES, IN	<u>C.</u>	
5.	The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or principal place of business or central administration of the corporation, or any other equivalent jurisdiction under applicable law, immediately before the filing of the Certificate of Domestication was Massachusetts			_•	
6.	Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to complet to s. 607.1801.	e the domestication require	ments pu	ırsuaı	nt
Ιa	m PRESIDENT , of DOC BROWN ENTER	PRISES, INC.			
	d am authorized to sign this Certificate of Domestication of	on behalf of the corporation	and hav	e dor	ıe
so	this the 09 day of FEBRUARY	. 20	017	<u> </u>	
	Ta Mills	>			
	(Authorized Signatu	nre)			

INHS53 (12/12)

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 607, F.S.

ARTICLE I NAME

Mailing Address 6231 PGA Blvd. Suite 104-403
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418
<u></u>
FILSE D  7 FEB 22 AM IO: 11 MILASSEE, FLORESTA
55 DA

ARTICLE IV SHARES

THE NUMBER OF SHARES OF STOCK IS: 275,000 COMMON STOCK

# ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

THE NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) AND SPECIFIC TITLES:

Title/Name	Title/Name
PRESIDENT, LEE BROWN	SECRETARY, SUSAN BROWN
6231 PGA Blvd. Suite 104-403	6231 PGA Blvd. Suite 104-403
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418	Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418
Title/Name	Title/Name
	17 FEB
Title/Name	722 AH 10: 55 SSEE FLORING
	ज़िल्ल <b>५५</b>
T'(I A)	
Title/Name	Title/Name

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

THE NAME AND FLORIDA STREET ADDRESS (P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE) OF THE REGISTERED AGENT IS:

**DONNA BROWN** 

768 MUIRFIELD CIRCLE

ATLANTIS, FL 33462

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE INCORPORATOR IS:

LEE BROWN

6231 PGA Blvd. Suite 104-403

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418

FILED

17 FEB 22 AM 10: 51

ALLAMASSEE EL CARRE

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY.

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

02/09/2017

Date

02/09/2017

Date

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006414 FRAME: 0013

**RECORDED: 08/15/2018**